

Contact: Cher Rineer
Public Relations and Communications Manager
The Wenger Group, Inc.
cher.rineer@thewengergroup.com
1-800-692-6008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Wenger Group Welcomes Hubert Twigg as Vice President and Chief Information Officer

The Wenger Group, Inc., is pleased to announce the addition of Hubert Twigg as Vice President and Chief Information Officer. Hubert will lead the Information Technology Department of the Company reporting to Tim Appleby, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer.

A resident of Mechanicsburg, Hubert most recently served as Director of IT and Development at Lighting New York. Prior to this role, Hubert held roles of increasing responsibility throughout his 18 years with Harsco Corporation. He earned an Associate Degree in Business Management from Penn State University and an Associate Degree in Computers from Thompson Institute. At The Wenger Group, he will oversee a team of more than 20 team members.

Tim Appleby noted, "In his previous roles, Hubert had responsibility for infrastructure, applications, data management, the global program management office, and eCommerce. I am confident that he will be an asset to our organization and drive our IT strategies forward."

The Wenger Group, Inc. is a leading family-owned agricultural products and services organization, which includes Wenger Feeds, LLC, Nutrify, LLC, Dutchland Farms, LLC, Risser Grain, LLC, and Hoober Feeds. With over 450 team members and ten feed milling locations in two states, the company is a regional provider of poultry, swine, and dairy feeds, performance ingredient solutions, conventional and specialty eggs, grain, fertilizer, and allied services in the Mid-Atlantic Region.
